
0

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200

Stroke 
Volume

0

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200

Stroke 
Volume

0

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200

Stroke 
Volume

0

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200

Stroke Volume

0

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 0

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200

Stroke Volume
Stroke 
Volume

0

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200

Stroke 
Volume

0

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200

Stroke 
Volume

0

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 0

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200

Stroke 
Volume

Stroke 
Volume

0

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200

Stroke 
Volume

LV
 P

re
ss

ur
e 

in
 m

m
H

g

LV Volume in ml

8

7

4

3

21

Systolic BP

Diastolic BP
6

5

1 Mitral valve opens. LV 
fills rapidly

8 Isovolumetric 
relaxation period

2 Diastole progresses 
to slow LV filling

3

Mitral valve closes. 
Ventricular diastole 
ends. Ventricular 
systole begins

4
Isovolumetric 
contraction of the LV 
occurs

5 Aortic valve opens. 
LV ejection begins.

6 LV ejection

7
LV systole ends. 
Aortic valve closure. 
LV diastole begins

Left Ventricular Pressure Volume Loops

Aortic regurgitation Aortic stenosis

Mitral stenosisMitral regurgitation

Increased preload Decreased preload

Increased afterload Decreased afterload

Increased contractility Decreased contractility

-Diuretics
-Vasodilators-Intravenous fluids

-Phenylepherine -Nitroprusside
-Nitroglycerine

-Digoxin -Calcium channel blockers

What are some other factors 
that might affect the LV 
pressure-volume loop?


